			U.S. DEPARTMEN Paten	IF OF COMMERC
1-25-57	10095393	78		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached	original documents or copy	thereot.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Ronald S. Bunker; James W. Bartos: 	Nicholas 2		ss of receiving part/(
Damlis; Mark E. Noe; Steven D. Ward			al Electric Compan	
		Internal Address:		<u>44</u>
				336s
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X Nc		One River Road	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		Street Address:		
	e of Name			<u> </u>
Other Ion 10 1000 Ion	12 1000	City: Schenect	adyState_ <u>N)</u>	ZIP: <u>1234</u> 5
Execution Date:	13, 1999	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?	≻es 🚺 N ⊨
lan 13, 1999 Jan 14, 1999	Jan 14, 1999	4		
		<u>, f</u>		
 Application number(s) or patent num if this document is being filed together 		ation, the executior	n date of the applicat	io n is :
	an 13, 1999	Jan 14, 1999	Jan 14. 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	(s)	
09 2-35 514	Additional numbers attached?	? 🗌 Yes 🕅 No		
 Name and address of party to whom conderning document should be mailed: 	correspondence	. Total number of a	pplications and path	sts involved:
Name: General Electric Compan	I y 7	Total foo /27 CEE	3.41	
internal Address: CRD Patent Doc	<u>ket Rm. 4A59</u>	Enclosed	(0.41	0.00
Bldg. K-1, Salamone				YDZ
P.O. Box 8		Authorized 1	to be charged to dep	osit account
Street Addre s: One Research C	ircle 8	. Deposit account r		
		07	-0868	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City: Schenectady State: NY	ZIP:12301			
	DO NOT USE TH	NS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			·	
o the best of my knowledge and belief, a true copy of the original document.	the foregoing inform	nation is true and c	orrect and any attas	ed copy
Patrick K. Patnode		15-16	1 al	.9
Name of Person Signing	Sıç	anature	<u></u>	
	Total number of pa	ces including cover shee	t, attachments and bocume	ent 4
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)				
Mail documents to Lie recorded with required cover	Do Not detach	this portion	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
	missioner of Pate	nts and Trademar	1900	5
Com	Assignments			5
Вох	hington no acce	51	¥ 1	•
Вох	hington, D.C. 2023			
Вох	hington, D.C. 202:			
Вох	hington, D.C. 202:		IXI	ENT

	<u></u>		Docket Number
	ASSIGNMENT		RD-125,299
In consideration of One D	ollar and Other good and valuable co	onsideration	n, of which I acknowledge receipt I (we)
Ronald	Scott Bunker	of	Niskayuna, New York
James	William Bartos	of	Wilmington, Ohio
Nichola	s (NMN) Darnlis	of	Cincinnati, Ohio
	ugene Noe	of	Hamilton, Ohio
	Douglas Ward	of	Cincinnati, Ohio
	C C	of	
		of	
selvand assign to General	Electric Company, a New York Corr	oration its	successors and assigns the entire right, title and
interest in and to the impro			
	ASSEMBLY		
and any and all application	currently herewith, or b.:, filed ns for patent and patents therefor in a	any and all	countries, including all divisions reissues,
authorize and request any therefrom to said General consideration, but at the e facts known to me respect continuing and reissue ap	official whose duty it is to issue pate Electric Company, or its successors xpense of said Company, I will comming ring said improvements and testify in plications, make all rightful oaths and	nts, to issu or assigns nunicate to any legal p I generally	m the filing of said United States application, and the any patents on said improvements or resulting and agree that on request and vithout further said Company or its representatives or nominees any proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, do everything possible to aid said Company, its protection for said improvements in all countries.
19 Janua Date	n 1999	A	Emabl Scott Burley
Date	e)	<u>د</u> ا	Ronald Scott Bunker
State of New York) SS:		
County of Schenectad	l <u>y</u>)		
This 19 41)	day of		, $19^{\cancel{1}}$, before me personal y came the
above named	Ronald Scott Bunker		to mo porconally known as tay individual who
		to me that	_ to me personally known as the individual who at he/she executed the same of his/her own
	JOANNE A. SMITH	\sim	
Seal	JUANNE A. SMITH Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Co.	\bigcirc	(Notary Public)
	My Commussion Expires Nov. 4, 2000 Page 1	of 3	PATENT

REEL: 9718 FRAME: 0740

ASSIGNMENT	Docke Number RD-25,299
1/1:/99	harren William Katter
Date	James William Bartos
State of SS:	
County of Harrietton)	
This 13 th day of	many, 19_99, before me personally came
the above-namedJames Willia	
individual who executed the foregoing assignment same of his/her own free will for the purposes t	nent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the therein set forth.
MARIE M. FEHL Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Dec. 2,	n - n + i
Seal	(Notary Public)
1/13/99	William Dame
Date	Nicholas (NMN) Damlis
	10 99 hotore ma parco selly came
This day of the above-named Nicholas (NMN individual who executed the foregoing assignm	hent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
This day of the above-named Nicholas (NMN individual who executed the foregoing assignm same of his/her own free will for the purposes t	N) Damlis to me personally known as the pert, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the therein set forth.
This day of the above-named Nicholas (NMN individual who executed the foregoing assignm same of his/her own free will for the purposes t	N) Damlis to me personally known as the ment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
This day of the above-named Nicholas (NMN ndividual who executed the foregoing assignm same of his/her own free will for the purposes to MARIE M. FE Netary Public, State My Course and Explose	N) Damlisto me personally known as the ment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the therein set forth. HL of Ohio Marie M. Jul (Notary Public)
This day of the above-named Nicholas (NMN ndividual who executed the foregoing assignm same of his/her own free will for the purposes to MARIE M. FE Notary Public, State My Linux and Contents	N) Damlis to me personally known as the nent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the therein set forth.
This day of the above-named Individual who executed the foregoing assignm same of his/her own free will for the purposes the MARIE M. FE Netary Public, State My Course and Explose Individual Date tate of Ohio SS	N) Damlis
This day of the above-named Individual who executed the foregoing assignm same of his/her own free will for the purposes the MARIE M. FE Netary Public, State My Course and Explose Individual Date tate of Ohio SS	N) Damlis to me personally known as the hent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the therein set forth.
This day of the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignm same of his/her own free will for the purposes to MARIE M. FE Netary Public, State My Course and Explose IIII 4 4 4 Date Seal Date	N) Damlis to me personally known as the hent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the therein set forth.
This day of the above-named Nicholas (NMN ndividual who executed the foregoing assignm same of his/her own free will for the purposes to MARIE M. FE Netary Public, State My Course and Explose My Cour	N) Damlis to me personally knov/n as the hent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the therein set forth. HL Marie M. Johl NOT 1997 (Notary Public) Mark Eugene Noe Mark Eugene Noe Mark Eugene Noe to me personally known as the hent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Nicholas (NMM individual who executed the foregoing assignment of his/her own free will for the purposes to the series of the purposes to the series of the purpose of the series of the seri	N) Damlis to me personally known as the hent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the therein set forth. HL Marie M. Johl NOT 1997 (Notary Public) Mark Eugene Noe Mark Eugene Noe Mark Eugene Noe to me personally known as the hent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9718 FRAME: 0741

	ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-25,299
1/14/	/99 /99	teven Jougher 2/2nd
•	Date	Steven Douglas Ward
State of Ohio) SS:	
County of Herry	ittm nu day of Steven Douglas Ward	
This 19	day of January	, 19 99, before me personally came
individual who exe	Steven Douglas Ward ecuted the foregoing assignment, who ackn wn free will for the purposes therein set fort	owledged to me that he/she executed the
Seal	MARIE M. FEHL Notary Public, State of Ohio My Country Short Excites Dec. 2, 199-9	Neis M. Fail (Notary Public)
	Date	
State or		
County of		
Are 1		
the above-named	l.	, 19, before me personally came to me personally known as the
the above-named individual who exe		to me personally known as the owledged to me that he/she executed the
the above-named individual who exe same of his/her ov	ecuted the foregoing assignment, who ackno	to me personally known as the owledged to me that he/she executed the n.
the above-named individual who exe same of his/her ov Sea	ecuted the foregoing assignment, who ackno	to me personally known as the owledged to me that he/she executed the n.
the above-named individual who exe same of his/her ov Sea	ecuted the foregoing assignment, who acknown free will for the purposes therein set forth	to me personally known as the owledged to me that he/she executed the n. (Notary Public)
the above-named individual who exe same of his/her ov Sea State of	Date	to me personally known as the owledged to me that he/she executed the n. (Notary Public)
the above-named individual who exe same of his/her ov Sea: State of	Date	to me personally known as the owledged to me that he/she executed the n. (Notary Public)
the above-named individual who exe same of his/her ov Sea State of County of This the above-namec individual who exe	Date	to me personally known as the pwledged to me that he/she executed the n. (Notary Public)
the above-named individual who exe same of his/her ov Sea State of County of This the above-namec individual who exe	Date) SS:	to me personally known as the pwledged to me that he/she executed the n. (Notary Public) , 19, before me personally came to me personally known as the wledged to me that he/she executed the

RECORDED: 01/25/1999

REEL: 9718 FRAME: 0742